MForm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les): Euro-Cettique S.A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Purdue Pharma L.P.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) <u>May 2, 2008</u> .	Street Address: One Stamford Forum
⊠ Assignment	201 Tresser Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Stamford
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Connecticut
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:_06901-3431
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,841,792
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue	☐ Enclosed
14 th Floor	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment information
State: New York Zip: 10018	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : (212) 736-1940	Expiration Date
Fax Number: _(212) 736-2427	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0552
Email Address: ddk@ddkpatent.com	Authorized User Name Oleg loselevich
9. Signature :	May 29, 2008
Signature Oleg loselevich, Reg. No. 56,963	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3
Name of Person Signing	and a state of the

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

> PATENT REEL: 021018 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Euro-Celtique S.A., having a place of business at 2, avenue Charles de Gaulle, L-1653 Luxembourg, and formerly having a place of business at 122 Boulevard de la Petrusse, L-2330 Luxembourg (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to it by

Purdue Pharma L.P.

a Limited Partnership organized under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at One Stamford Forum, 201 Tresser Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut 06901-3431 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and for the United States of America only, in and to the Inventions assigned to it and described in

U.S. Patent No. 6.841.792, issued January 11. 2005, and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof, which may be granted thereon, and rights of priority therein, said interest being the entire ownership interest in the same currently held by ASSIGNOR, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of their term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters

1 of 2

Patent resulting from said Inventions and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNOR, and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: <u>1747 1 250</u>7

By: _______ Name: Douglas Docherty

Title: Director

Euro-Celtique S.A.

PTO/SB/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2008, OMB 0851-0031
U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on <u>May 29, 2008.</u> Date

Oleg loselevich

Signature

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

56,963

(212) 736-1940

Registration Number if applicable

Telephone Number

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Re.: Docket No.: 206.1007

Applicant(s): Kevin C. BYNUM, et al.

Serial No.: 10/108,188 Patent No.: 6,841,792

Invention: ATR CRYSTAL DEVICE

Filing Date: March 27, 2002

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page); and
- A Copy of Executed Assignment Document (2 pages).

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, cell 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 021018 FRAME: 0761 CUFFORD M. DAVIDSON
LESLYE B. DAVIDSON
CARY S. KAPPEL
WILLIAM C. CEHRIS
FELIX L. D'ARIENZO, JR.
TED W. WHITLOCK **

<u>COUNSEL</u> DAVID PETROFF RICHARD V. ZANZALARI*

BENJAMIN S. DIMARCO JAN M. DECKER OLIVER PLATZ SLINIL RAVAL OLEG JOSELEVICH JENNIFER L. O'CONNELL DANIELLE C. SLILLIVAN SHELIA COCKBURN CLINT MEHALL ROMAN TSIBULEVSKIY



DAVIDSON, DÁVIDSON & KAPPEL, ILC 485 SEVENTH AVENUE, 14TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10018 T. 212-736-1940 F. 212-736-2427 DDK@DDKPATENT.COM

- * ADMITTED IN NEW JERSEY ONLY ** ADMITTED IN FLORIDA ONLY
- FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

FROM: Oleg Ioselevich

DATE: May 29, 2008

OUR REF: 206.1007

NO. OF PAGES (including cover): 5

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING TO:

Recipients(s): Assignment Division Services Fax Number: 571-272-0140

MESSAGE:

This transmission was sent from fax number (212) 736-2427. If you have any problems with your reception, please telephone the sender at (212) 736-1940 Ext. 230.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this facsimile information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone to arrange for return of the original documents to us.

IF THERE ARE ANY PROBLEMS WITH RECEPTION OF THIS FAX, PLEASE CALL OR FAX SENDER TO ADVISE. THANK YOU.

PATENT REEL: 021018 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 05/29/2008